
CONSTRUCTION JOBS

EXHIBIT VIII.C.21

100% 3,350,000
HOURS/Week 40
TOTAL Months 24
WORKDAYS/Month 22 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

MONTHS Current To date

Manhours/
month

Cumulative 
Manhours

1 1.0% 1.0% 33,500           33,500               190   
2 1.5% 2.5% 50,250           83,750               286     
3 3.0% 5.5% 100,500        184,250            571   
4 5.0% 10.5% 167,500        351,750            952      
5 6.0% 16.5% 201,000        552,750            1,142    
6 8.0% 24.5% 268,000        820,750            1,523    
7 8.0% 32.5% 268,000        1,088,750         1,523    

8 9.0% 41.5% 301,500        1,390,250         1,713    
9 6.0% 47.5% 201,000        1,591,250         1,142    

10 5.0% 52.5% 167,500        1,758,750         952      
11 3.0% 55.5% 100,500        1,859,250         571      
12 2.0% 57.5% 67,000           1,926,250         381      
13 1.5% 59.0% 50,250           1,976,500         286      
14 2.0% 61.0% 67,000           2,043,500         381      
15 3.0% 64.0% 100,500        2,144,000         571      
16 5.0% 69.0% 167,500        2,311,500         952      
17 6.0% 75.0% 201,000        2,512,500         1,142    
18 7.0% 82.0% 234,500        2,747,000         1,332    
19 5.0% 87.0% 167,500        2,914,500         952      
20 4.0% 91.0% 134,000        3,048,500         761      
21 3.0% 94.0% 100,500        3,149,000         571      
22 3.0% 97.0% 100,500        3,249,500         571      
23 2.0% 99.0% 67,000           3,316,500         381      
24 1.0% 100.0% 33,500           3,350,000         190       

100% 139,583.33  190   286     571   952      1,142    1,523    1,523    1,713    1,142    952      571      381      286      381      571      952      1,142    1,332    952      761      571      571      381      190       
1.0% 2.5% 5.5% 10.5% 16.5% 24.5% 32.5% 41.5% 47.5% 52.5% 55.5% 57.5% 59.0% 61.0% 64.0% 69.0% 75.0% 82.0% 87.0% 91.0% 94.0% 97.0% 99.0% 100.0% 0.0%

AVERAGE WORKERS PER DAY PER MONTH

MONTHS
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